TDR seeks to manage exposure to movements in interest rates by matching the repricing profile of financial assets and financial
liabilities. TDR enters into interest rate options on floating rate debt to match capped rate loan advances.  The costs of such options are
recovered in the interest rate applied to loan advances.

Exposures arise predominantly from assets and liabilities bearing variable interest rates as TDR intends to hold fixed rate assets and
liabilities to maturity.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the TDR’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

2019 2018

$’000 $’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets … …

Financial liabilities … (15,000)

Total … (15,000)

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 69,692 52,472

Financial liabilities (2,300) …

Total 67,392 52,472

34 | Annual Report 2018-19

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect on TDR’s profit or loss and equity:

Sensitivity Analysis of TDR’s exposure to possible changes in interest rates

Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Equity

100 basis
points increase

100 basis
points decrease

100 basis
points increase

100 basis
points decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2019

Cash and deposits … … … …

Loan advances 697 (697) … …

Interest bearing facilities (23) 23

Net sensitivity 674 (674) … …

30 June 2018

Cash and deposits … … … …

Loan advances 525 (525) … …

Net sensitivity 525 (525) … …

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis as at 30 June 2018.

8.2	 Categories of financial assets and liabilities
AASB 9 Carrying amount 2019

$’000

Financial assets

Amortised cost 77,167

Total 77,167

Financial liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost (55,872)

Total (55,872)

AASB 139 Carrying amount 2018

$’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 36,534

Loans and receivables 52,294

Total 88,828

Financial liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost (67,450)

Total (67,450)

Tasmania Development and Resources | 35